
A list of public workers for the Jewish community of Tatrsk extracted 
from “Mogilevskie  Gubernskie Vedomosti” published in 1871-1915 

 
1. Sorted by activity 

Last name  Given name Father’s 
name 

Synagogue Position/social 
class/profession 

# and date of 
MGV issue 

Gurevich Zalman - - Public rabbi #33-28.04.1871 
Kovner Isroil - - Public rabbi #28-08.04.1898 

#20-10.03.1899 
Ioffe Mordukh - - Public rabbi #9-01.02.1903 
Yitin Zelik Afroim - Public rabbi #17-26.02.1914 
Podvalny Chaim - - PBA head #85-24.10.1884 
Gurevich Donya Iosel - PBA head #67-20.08.1886 

#71-04.09.1891 
#16-25.02.1895 

Raiskin Nochim - - PBA head #79-03.10.1898 
#38-15.05.1902 
#19-07.03.1909 
#15-22.02.1912 
#18-04.03.1915 

Gluskin Movsha - Chosid Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Gluskoy Esel - Chosid Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Kogan Shaya - Chosid Head #33-28.04.1871 
Zelikson Abram - Misnagid Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Rodkin Esel - Mishnayot 

Misnagid 
Scholar #8-28.01.1895 

#47-13.06.1901 
#40-26.05.1904 

Gurevich Movsha - Misnagid Head #33-28.04.1871 
Novikov Leiba - Mishnayot 

Misnagid 
Head #8-28.01.1895 

#40-26.05.1904 
#47-13.06.1901 

Estrin Shlioma - Misnagid Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Raiskin Yankel - Mishnayot 

Misnagid 
Treasurer #8-28.01.1895 

#47-13.06.1901 
#40-26.05.1904 

Zelikson Abram Iosil Chosid* Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Zitz Movsha - Chosid Scholar #59-28.07.1877 
Zhitz Movsha - Chosid Scholar #17-27.02.1880 
Genuker Movsha Aron Chosid* Head #33-28.04.1871 
Gitzuker Movsha - Chosid Head #59-28.07.1877 
Bykhovsky Mordukh - Chosid Head #17-27.02.1880 
Iofa Berka Chaim Chosid* Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Agranenko Smugel - Chosid Treasurer #59-28.07.1877 
Ganovker - - Chosid Treasurer #17-27.02.1880 
Achiezin Yankel - Mesmerim Scholar #8-28.01.1895 
Gluskin Movsha - Mesmerim Scholar #40-26.05.1904 
Rabinovich Leiba - Mesmerim Scholar #47-13.06.1901 
Padkin Lozer - Mesmerim Head #8-28.01.1895 
Gurevich Aron - Mesmerim Head 

Scholar 
#47-13.06.1901 
#89-08.11.1908 

Patkin Isroil-Ber - Mesmerim Head #40-26.05.1904 
#89-08.11.1908 
#36-08.05.1910 

Levit Benzian Chaim Mesmerim Head #34-01.05.1913 
Chesin Yitzka - Mesmerim Treasurer #8-28.01.1895 

#40-26.05.1904 



Levit Chaim - Mesmerim Treasurer 
 
Scholar 

#47-13.06.1901 
#89-08.11.1908 
#36-08.05.1910 

Gertzov Iosel Leizer Mesmerim Scholar #34-01.05.1913 
Adas’kin Aron - Mesmerim Treasurer #36-08.05.1910 
Adas’kin Michel Aron Mesmerim Treasurer #36-08.05.1910 
Maryakhin Eisik - Tegilim Head 

Scholar 
Head 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Gurevich Zalman - Tegilim Scholar 
Head 
Treasurer 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Shpeyer Gilka - Tegilim Treasurer 
 
Scholar 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Litvin Nota - Tylim Scholar #40-26.05.1904 
Malkin Khazkel - Tylim Head #40-26.05.1904 
Podvalny Benzian - Tylim Treasurer #40-26.05.1904 

 

2. Sorted by name 

Last name  Given name Father’s 
name 

Synagogue Position/social 
class/profession 

# and date of 
MGV issue 

Achiezin Yankel - Mesmerim Scholar #8-28.01.1895 
Adas’kin Aron - Mesmerim Treasurer #36-08.05.1910 
Adas’kin Michel Aron Mesmerim Treasurer #36-08.05.1910 
Agranenko Smugel - Chosid Treasurer #59-28.07.1877 
Chesin Yitzka - Mesmerim Treasurer #8-28.01.1895 

#40-26.05.1904 
Estrin Shlioma - Misnagid Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Genuker Movsha Aron Chosid* Head #33-28.04.1871 
Gertzov Iosel Leizer Mesmerim Scholar #34-01.05.1913 
Gitzuker Movsha - Chosid Head #59-28.07.1877 
Gluskin Movsha - Chosid Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Gluskoy Esel - Chosid Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Gurevich Aron - Mesmerim Head 

Scholar 
#47-13.06.1901 
#89-08.11.1908 

Gurevich Donya Iosel - PBA head #67-20.08.1886 
#71-04.09.1891 
#16-25.02.1895 

Gurevich Movsha - Misnagid Head #33-28.04.1871 
Gurevich Zalman - - Public rabbi #33-28.04.1871 
Gurevich Zalman - Tegilim Scholar 

Head 
Treasurer 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Iofa Berka Chaim Chosid* Treasurer #33-28.04.1871 
Ioffe Mordukh - - Public rabbi #9-01.02.1903 
Kogan Shaya - Chosid Head #33-28.04.1871 
Kovner Isroil - - Public rabbi #28-08.04.1898 

#20-10.03.1899 
Levit Benzian Chaim Mesmerim Head #34-01.05.1913 
Levit Chaim - Mesmerim Treasurer 

 
Scholar 

#47-13.06.1901 
#89-08.11.1908 
#36-08.05.1910 

Litvin Nota - Tylim Scholar #40-26.05.1904 
Malkin Khazkel - Tylim Head #40-26.05.1904 



Maryakhin Eisik - Tegilim Head 
Scholar 
Head 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Novikov Leiba - Mishnayot 
Misnagid 

Head #8-28.01.1895 
#47-13.06.1901 
#40-26.05.1904 

Padkin Lozer - Mesmerim Head #8-28.01.1895 
Patkin Isroil-ber - Mesmerim Head #40-26.05.1904 

#89-08.11.1908 
Podvalny Benzian - Tylim Treasurer #40-26.05.1904 
Rabinovich Leiba - Mesmerim Scholar #47-13.06.1901 
Raiskin Nochim - - PBA head #79-03.10.1898 

#38-15.05.1902 
#19-07.03.1909 
#15-22.02.1912 
#18-04.03.1915 

Raiskin Yankel - Mishnayot 
Misnagid 

Treasurer #8-28.01.1895 
#40-26.05.1904 

Rodkin Esel - Mishnayot 
Misnagid 

Scholar #8-28.01.1895 
#47-13.06.1901 
#40-26.05.1904 

Shpeyer Gilka - Tegilim Treasurer 
 
Scholar 

#8-28.01.1895 
#13-13.02.1899 
#47-13.06.1901 

Yitin Zelik Afroim - Public rabbi #17-26.02.1914 
Zelikson Abram - Misnagid Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Zelikson Abram Iosil Chosid* Scholar #33-28.04.1871 
Zitz Movsha - Chosid Scholar #59-28.07.1877 

 

PBA-Petty Bourgeois Administration 

 

The scans of the original issues of MGV can be found at 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1CbJof4iaJAXspOPKeMmFyEinCY2Ky5bG 

 

Mstislavl Uyezd 

 

 

 

HOME 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1CbJof4iaJAXspOPKeMmFyEinCY2Ky5bG
https://shl2gur.tripod.com/Mogilevgubernia/Mstislavl/Mstislavl-Uyezd.htm
https://shl2gur.tripod.com/

